
1 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING 
(SELECTION COMMITTEE MEETING) 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY PROVIDED that on Thursday, May 27, 2021, beginning at 
10:00 a.m., a PUBLIC MEETING of the Selection Committee will be held via 
Communication Media Technology (CMT) using a Zoom webinar platform, to evaluate 
proposals submitted in response to the following Request for Proposals: 
 

MONROE COUNTY PLANTATION KEY COURTHOUSE AND 
DETENTION CENTER, ART IN PUBLIC PLACES 

 
The Selection Committee will evaluate the proposals received in response to the 
Request for Proposals for the above-named project.  The evaluation and 
recommendation of the Selection Committee will be submitted to the Monroe County 
Board of County Commissioners.  In accordance with F.S. Sec. 286.11, this meeting 
is open to the public.  For more information, contact Elizabeth Young, Executive 
Director and Public Art Administrator, at (305) 295-4369 or via email at 
director@keysarts.com. 
 

 
        Please click the link below to join the webinar:  
          

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84503249471?pwd=a0w5ME0yMlZCWXhiaEwrTk9CZ29Bdz09 

 
Meeting ID: 845 0324 9471          Passcode: 931379 
 
One tap mobile  
+13126266799,,84503249471#,,,,*931379# US (Chicago) 
+19294362866,,84503249471#,,,,*931379# US (New York) 

 
Dial by your location 

        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
        +1 929 436 2866 US (New York) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 

 
Meeting ID: 845 0324 9471 
Passcode: 931379 
Find your local additional numbers: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdnhXuEZdL 

 
 
Please visit the Monroe County website at www.monroecounty-fl.gov for 
meeting agenda updates and information regarding the various options 
available to the public to view live meetings of the Board of County 
Commissioners and/or to make public comments on certain agenda items.  

mailto:director@keysarts.com
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84503249471?pwd=a0w5ME0yMlZCWXhiaEwrTk9CZ29Bdz09
https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdnhXuEZdL
http://www.monroecountyem.com/www.monroecounty-fl.gov


2 
 

ADA ASSISTANCE: If you are a person with a disability who needs special 
accommodations in order to participate in this proceeding, please contact the County 
Administrator’s Office, by phoning (305) 292-4441, between the hours of 8:30 A.M.---
5:00 P.M., no later than five (5) calendar days prior to the scheduled meeting; if you 
are hearing or voice-impaired, call “711”.  
 
Pursuant to Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, notice is given that if a person decides 
to appeal any decision made by the Board of County Commissioners with respect to 
any matter considered at such meetings or hearings, that person will need a record of 
the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, that person may need to ensure that a 
verbatim record is made of the proceedings, which record includes the testimony and 
evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.  
 
Publication date: 

 
The Official Site of Monroe County, May 19, 2021 


